ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: E I/[?:SHﬁ 44 -71/:)/ Alcotest Ser.#: /4 K{’( L - OO(D /
County: B MKLD\)C?WA} Date of Calibration: 07 "Qé -0/ 0
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1.

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #:_ DDy AJ <2 - O3]

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.L.R. or equivalent.
Ser. #: DDU T P - (] O

Digital Temperature Measyring Liystem Report of Calibration.
Ser. #: Ol | *-,29 0

_/A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
v _B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
v~ _C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
_ D.  Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
W E Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordinator].

Ser. #: __ DDA xR — QO

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

0.04% Solution. [ O /4 0?— /
0.08% Solution. JoO A& O+FY%

0.10% Solution. _O9 D OE(_Q.;—
0.16% Solution. _J O A O +5
Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

N\l\l}\

v A.  0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.DD/7] S$3-000%
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. pp A [ 5 3 -OO0OS™
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing PbyN S3 -O3/(/
[Same as instrument's CU34 unit].

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DPDRF $3 - 0009

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
instrument].
Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Lot#:_ 9 B O3

Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.
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Drdgersafety
Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C has been tested for accuracy and found to be in compliance
with the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration Standard for evidential breath testing devices.
The Alcotest MKIil-C is compliant as a "mobile” and “nonmobile™ EBT with 49 FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and 58 FR 48705.
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of this instrument within 12 months
of the calibration date below, or sooner, according to your State Specifications.

Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER:

Ze2lzoe R0

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
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Drdgersafety

CERVIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

©

(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
. ®
(O"Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 Serial Number:
O Model: MARK TIA
O Other: DPDAKA/SI - 0311
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
Sr20/714 2m Srap/lis
()

Drégersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperalure Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institule of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sconer, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:
DD UTPR ~110 _S/t10 /70 S//9 /07

Probe Value

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
194 Technical Service Department
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Calibration complies with ISO 9001
2 ISO/IEC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL Z2540-1

Lot Catibration Cert. No.: 4000-2023728
Certificale No. 1750.01

Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

{

./,',

\\\" \

"/

Instrument ldentification:

Model: 61220-601 S/N: 80614940 Manufacturer : Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serial Number Due_Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TC191 A79341 ‘ '
Digital Thermometer 72310620/72310747 7101109 4000-1923693
Temperature Calibration Bath TC179 A45240
Digital Thermometer 22136727 5/16/09 4000-1882244
Temperature Probe 149 3/06/09 AB2225037-3
Thermistor Module A17118 11/15/08 A7831032
Temperature Calibration Bath TC218 A73332
Certificate Information:
Technician: 68 Procedure: CAL-06 - Cal Date: 11/04/08 Cal Due: 11/04/10

Test Conditions: 23.5°C 440 %RH 1019 mBar

Calibration Data: (New Instrument)

Unit(s) Nominal As Found in Tol Nominal As Lefl In Tol Min Max tuc TUR
°C : N.A. 0.001 0.000 Y -0.049 0.051 0.013 3.8:1
*‘C N.A. 25.004 24.999 Y 24.954 - 25.054 0.013 3.8:1
*‘C N.A. 60.001 60.000 Y 59.951 60.051 0.018 2.8:1
‘C NA. 100.001 99,999 Y 99.951 100.051 0.013 3.8:1

This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National.Institute of Standards and Technology.

A Test Uncerlainty Ratio of at loas| 4:1 is maintainod unloss othorwise stated and is calculated using the expanded n uncortainty. Uncertainty evaluation inchudas the instrument undor
test and is calulaled in accordanco with the 1SO "Guide to the Expression of Uncortainty in Mensuremont™ (GUM). The unconnbny represents an expandod uacertainty using a coverage fattor k=2
lo approximole a 95% conrfidence level. In toloranco conditions oro based on lost rosutts falling within spocified mits with no roduction by the uncertainty of the measuroment. Tho rosutls conlained
heraln rolala only to tho hem cakbrated. This qoﬂiﬁca(a shall not be roproducod oxcopt in full, withowt written approval of Condrel Company.

Nominal=Standand’s Roading: As Lefisinstrumonts Reading; In Tol=in Tol ;. MovMaxcAccept! Ronge; suc=Mansuremont Uncertainty, TUR<Test Uncortainty Ratia;
AccurncycMax-Miny2, Dale=MM/DODYY

Dooskaze

Wallace Befry, Technical

Maintaining Accuracy:

i.n our opinicn once calibrated your Digital Thermomater should maintan its accuracy. There is no oxact way lo determine how long cafibration will be maintained. Digita! Thermometers chango
fitla, ¥ any at atl, but can be affecied by aging, tomperature, shock. ond contamination.

Recalibration:
For faclory calibration nnd re-cortification traceabls to Nalional institule of Standerds and Tochnology contact Contro) Company.

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road Friendswood, TX 77546 USA
Phone 281 482-1714 Fax 281 482-9448 service@controld.com www.control3.com

Controt Company 15 &n ISO 17025:2005 Calibration Laboratory Accredited by (A2LA) A ) Association for Lat y Accroditation, Coertificats No. 1750.01,
Control Company is ISO 9001:2000 Quality Cortified by (DNV) Det Norgko Verltas, Cortificate No, CERT-01805-AQ-HOU.
Intemationa! Laboratory Accreditation Cooparation (ILAC) - Muttiaternd Recognition Arrangemen (MRA).

Page 101 Traceabie® is a registered trademask of Contol C

pADY © 2005 Contro! Company



Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:
Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:
Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

EVESHAM TOWNSHIP P.D.

00738
00666
00667
00737
00738

WET
0.100%
09D065

Last Name: WEYMAN;
Slgnature QFL&_O \,\ngj(

- Calib. Date: 07/26/2010

- Cert. Date: 02/09/2010

Lin. Date: 02/09/2010
Soln. Date: 07/21/2010

- File Date:  07/26/2010°

Model No.: CU-34

First Name: HAROLD

e THR3

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARUL-0061

00011
00007
00007
00079

DDUN 8§3-0311
04/22/2011
0994

Mi: -
6289
07/26/2010

'-“-D’.D\pa?z - ool Q{ng
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Pursuant 8y 'w and tH
appointed Breath &
"Calibration Check ’«1 Qedure
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Part I - Control Tests
Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUL-0061
Location: EVESHAM TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 00738 Calib. Date: 07/26/2010 Calib. No.: 00011
Certification File No.: 00739 Cert. Date: 07/26/2010 Cert. No.: 00008
Linearity File No.: 00667 Lin. Date: 02/09/2010 Lin. No.: 00007
Solution File No.: 00737 Soln. Date: 07/21/2010 Soln. No.: 00079
Sequential File No.: 00739 File Date:  07/26/2010
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 83-0311
Control Solution %:  0.100% ' Expires:  04/22/2011
Solution Control Lot: 09D065 Bottle No.: 0994
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

"Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:39D
Control 1 EC 0.100% 13:39D 33.9¢C *k*x TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.099% 13:39D 33.9°C *%% TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:40D .
Control 2 EC 0.100% 13:40D 33.9°C ##% TEST PASSED *#*
Control 2 IR 0.099% 13:40D 33.9¢C *%k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:41D '

. Control 3 EC 0.100% 13:41D 34.0°C **¥x TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.099% 13:41D 34.0°C **+* TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:42D

- YRty B N
All tests wuhm atyce taﬁe lolerance é‘ r )
(B2 b @ f

-. Ay S-S /

Alcotest 7 110 Calibration Certificate

Coordinator %
Last Name: WEYMARN \

> B "x (\ a
Signature:  }s. ‘i%j; 3\ N
i

Pu:suant \lw and a@.
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKII-C Serial No.: ARUL-0061
Location: EVESHAM TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 00738 Calib. Date: 07/26/2010 Calib. No.: 00011
Centification File No.: 00739 Cert. Date: 07/26/2010 Cert. No.: 00008
Linearity File No.: 00740 Lin. Date: 07/26/2010 Lin. No.: 00008
Solution File No.: 00737 Soln. Date: 07/21/2010 Soln. No.: 00079
Sequential File No.: 00740 File Date:  07/26/2010
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK S§3-0003
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  01/12/2012
Solution Control Lot: 10A073 Bottle No.: 0303
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRK $3-0005
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  01/15/2012
Solution Control Lot: 10A074 Bottle No.: 0567
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDRF $3-0009
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  01/21/2012
Solution Control Lot: 10A075 Bottle No.: 0541
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:57D
Control 1 EC 0.040% 13:58D 34.0°C *¥% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.040% 13:58D 34.0°C **k TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:59D
Control 2 EC 0.040% 13:59D 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.041% 13:59D 34.0°C #¥% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:01D
Control 3 EC 0.080% 14:01D 33.9°C *¥* TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.080% 14:01D 33.9°C ***% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Ajr Blank 0.000% 14:03D
Control 4 EC 0.080% 14:03D 33.9°C #kk TEST PASSED ***
Control 4 IR 0.080% 14:03D 33.9°C #4% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:05D
Control 5 EC 0.162% 14:05D 33.9°C *%k TEST PASSED ***
Control 5 IR 0.161% 14:05D 33.9°C *¥*¥ TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:07D
Control 6 EC 0.162% 14:07D 33.9°C *%% TEST PASSED ***
Control 6 IR 0.162% 14:07D 33.9°C *¥* TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:09D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: WEYMAN. / First Name: HAROLD MI: -
/ ; Badge No.: 6289
(- 5C
Y sre ] Y jgl Date: 07/26/2010

Signature: | o, 1 il
! o
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1.
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6.
7.
8.
9.

BP. 2833 (Rev. 6T07)



CERTIF

This is to certify that

Harold Weyman
Detective, #6289

has successfully completed the two day Draeger Safety
Diagnostics, Inc. Alcohol Coordinator Training Course on
the New Jersey specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C and is
hereby certified as a qualified

Operator Trainer and
Maintenance Technician

Completion of this course qualifies this individual to train
and certify Operators in the proper use and operation as
well as perform Preventive Maintenance on the New Jersey
specific Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C.

Date: September 18, 2008

At G

Instructor: HansueliRyser

Urdager
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ORIGINAL COURSE DATES
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DATE PLACE INSTRUCTOR
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Drdgersafety
ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to cerlify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Instilute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:

DDWADD- 02 (9‘3'/ C 3t/ /

Probe Value Y
i = 7 Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.’ '7] )m 7\
j { 30! . Technical Servtlyce Department / G,

S N/
L QPO



CHrus CHRISTIE

State of Nefm Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Paura T. Dow
DiviSION OF STATE POLICE Acting Attorney General
Post Ornce Box 7068
WesT Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JosePH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 to 0.051 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 2/2/2010
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 10A073

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0479 to 0.0481 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.AC. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is January 12, 2012.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities.

Kenneth W. Kawalek, M.S.
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

\éf'ﬁg 2010.

| oty P T
*v Commizsion Expires §-17-14
HONOR
< &
New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer é}- S

S
Primod on Recycled Paper and Recycloble b



State of Netw Jersep

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHris CHRISTIE : DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY PauLaT. Dow
Governor DivisioN oF STATE POLICE Acting Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JoserPH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 2/3/2010
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 10A074

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0954 to 0.0958 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is Janvary 15, 2012,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificatc of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities.

Kenneth W, Kafvalek, M.S.
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

Uil

,

. TA
Swg to and subscribed before me this ﬁ_ day of M 2010.
(B L 3 ¥
Notary

Tl
sy Gt g £ 1714

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer % é;’
Printed on Rerycled Poper and Resyciable &<



State of Nefo Jersep

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jon S. CorzINE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANNE MILGRAM
Governor DivisiON OF STATE POLICE Attorney General
Post Orrice Box 7068
WEsT TrenTon NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JoserH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 5/08/2009
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 09D065

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
an ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1201 to 0.1210 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforccment agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is April 22, 2011.

As Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest-that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. Al procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

N4 QJZ,\(%@

Ajit R. Tungare
Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

o, &
Sworm to and subscribed before me this / y day of \ma'% , 2009.
U

gzﬁfwzb A L f 5

No

Linda L. DeSantis
My Commission
Expires Aug. 17, 2009

New Jersey Is An Equal Opporiuniyy- Employer
Printed on Reeveled Paper and Rervelable




CHrus CHRISTIE

State of Nefo Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY PaurLa T. Dow
DivisioN of STATE PoLICE Acting Attomey General
Post Omice Box 7068
West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JosEPH R. FUENTES
(609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range 0f 0.188 to 0.199 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 2/4/2010

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 10A075

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1913 to 0.1919 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is January 21, 2012,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and
responsibilities.

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

o and subscribed before me t.lns/ ¢ day of MZO]O
7?” s,ﬁwu’f

L Dosantie
W:MMJ'-’.“

New Jersey Is An Equal Opporunity Employer
Prirsed on Recycled Paper and Recyciable




This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

(@ Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

O Model: MARK TIA Serial Number:

QO Other: ' DPDDRDMKS2- o3
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
23/ 10 AL P2 )




This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

O Model: MARK TIA Serial Number:
odel:

O Other: DORK S3-nNpos

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

2/3//0 2 2/3///

(O Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 |
[ ]
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Drdgersafety

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

, (& Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 l
® 0

O Model: MARK IIA Serial Number:
odel:

O Other: C _PPRFS3 0002

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

27 3/0 21 >r3/ 1/




Calibrating Unit .
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUL-0061
Location: EVESHAM TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 00738 Calib. Date: 07/26/2010 Calib. No.: 00011
Certification File No.: 00739 Cert. Date: 07/26/2010 Cert. No.: 00008
Linearity File No.: 00740 Lin. Date: 07/26/2010 Lin. No.: 00008
Solution File No.: 00741 Soin. Date: 07/26/2010 Soin. No.: 00080
Sequential File No.: 00741 File Date: 07/26/2010
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN S$3-0311
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  02/02/2011
Solution Control Lot: 09B063 Bottle No.: 0953
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:17D
Control 1 EC 0.101% 15:18D 34.0°C **% TEST PASSED ***
Control 1 IR 0.100% 15:18D 34.0°C *sx TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:18D
Control 2EC 0.101% 15:19D 34.0°C *4&+ TEST PASSED ***
Control 2 IR 0.099% 15:19D 34.0°C *xx TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:19D
Control 3 EC 0.101% 15:20D 34.0°C *&* TEST PASSED ***
Control 3 IR 0.100% 15:20D 34.0°C *+% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 15:20D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, | installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.
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Changed By:
Last Name: WEYMAIT First Name: HAROLD Ml: -

Badge No.: 6289
Signature:  Yoc—] 'Y Date: 07/26/2010
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc, ~ "ANALYSIS DATE: 2/27/2009

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 09B063

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to bave
an ethyl alcohol concentration tange of 0.1199 fo 0.1205 grams per 100 miljiliters of sohxtion.

This lot of breath alcohol sirmulator sohition may be utilized es a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conﬂnctmg periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instroments (NJ.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this Swre. The manufachrer's expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator sohution is 2011. )

As Cliief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were perfonned at my direction and under my supervision by personnel
Pf, and ax, the Office of Forensic Scicnces of the Division of State Police on.properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. ALl procedures wtilized are accurare, objective, and performed on a routine basis by
personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

%ﬁ’»}c@@ o

Ajit R Tungare
Chief Forensi¢ Scientist
Division of State Police

Sw and gubscribed before me this :5__ day of /™ !qfc."‘i , 2009,
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Notary ¢
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY
IY COMMIBSION EXPRES 12/14/2012

New Jersey Is An Equal Omomn.wy Employer % @f
Froad o Reyeled Foper exd Recyciable ) .



